שליי אל <u>59</u>1 .ער 11-20-2008

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 08-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008) P08A/REV05

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

12/227341

T # D	25021
The state of the s	35931ned documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Miyuki HASHIDA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wataru SAWAGUCHI	Name: NOK KLUBER CO. LTD
Toshio NITTA	Address: 12-15 Shibadaimon 1-chome
	Minato-ku
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): October 8, 2008	Ciba Talas
Assignment	City: Tokyo
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	State/Prov.:
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan ZIP:
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☑ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached?
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Gzybowski	involved:1
Registration No.: 32,816	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: Butzel Long	
350 South Main Street	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Ann Arbor	☐ Enclosed
City: Ann Arbor State/Prov.: MI	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
State/Prov.: MI	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State/Prov.: MI  Country: USA ZIP: 48104	□ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
State/Prov.: MI         ZIP: 48104           Phone Number: 734-995-3110         734-995-3110	□ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State/Prov.: MI  Country: USA ZIP: 48104  Phone Number: 734-995-3110  Fax Number: 734-995-1777  Email Address: gzybowski@butzel.com  9. Signature: Muhaul Sylvans	□ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-2136 Authorized User Name Michael S. Gzybowski
State/Prov.: MI  Country: USA ZIP: 48104  Phone Number: 734-995-3110  Fax Number: 734-995-1777  Email Address: gzybowski@butzel.com	□ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-2136 Authorized User Name Michael S. Gzybowski
State/Prov.: MI  Country: USA ZIP: 48104  Phone Number: 734-995-3110  Fax Number: 734-995-1777  Email Address: gzybowski@butzel.com  9. Signature: Muhaul Sylvans	□ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-2136 Authorized User Name Michael S. Gzybowski  11/19/2008 NJARAHI 0000030 122136 12227341 01 FU:8621 40.00 DA November 14. 2008

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**REEL: 021868 FRAME: 0073** 

## ASSIGNMENT

12/227341

In consideration of the premises and other receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowle	good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the dged, the undersigned,
(1) Miyuki HASHIDA	(4)
(2) Wataru SAWAGUCHI	(5)
(3) Toshio NITTA	(6)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	a, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto existing under the laws of Japan having its ess located at 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome,
its successors and assign (hereinafter design	nated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention
LUBRICATING OIL COMPOSITION	
<ul><li>(a) for which an application for United States Let and identified by United States Serial No</li></ul>	·
Trademarks to issue any and all United States Let and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes thereof, and the right to all benefits under the Interpreparation of the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest representatives; the undersigned agree that the at act on behalf of said ASSSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a limaking application for and obtaining original, divisions.	st the United States Commissioner of Patents and ters Patent which may be granted therefor and any s, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part rnational Convention for the Protection of Industrial t as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal trorneys of record in said application shall hereafter ke interest, and to render all necessary assistance in visional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the EE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ANI inmak the Unit and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

**RECORDED: 11/14/2008** 

INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Miyuki Hashida	Oat. 8. 2008
Name: Miyuki HASHIDA	0.00
2) Water Sangrahi	Oct. 8,2008
Name: Wataru SAWAGUCHI 3) Joshiv Vitta	Oct 8. 2008
Name: Toshio NITTA	_ <b>,</b>
4)	
Name:	
5)	
Name:	
6)	
Name:	

**PATENT REEL: 021868 FRAME: 0074**